BOOK NOW! DOCUMENTAL OF THE DOCUMENT OF THE DOCUMENT. THE DOCUMENT OF THE DOCUMENT OF THE DOCUMENT OF THE DOCUMENT OF THE DOCUMENT. THE DOCUMENT OF THE DOCUMENT OF THE DOCUMENT OF THE DOCUMENT OF THE DOCUMENT. THE DOCUMENT OF THE DOCUMENT OF THE DOCUMENT. THE DOCUMENT OF THE DOCUMENT. THE DOCUMENT OF THE DOCUMENT OF THE DOCUMENT. THE DOCUMENT OF TH

TERM 2 SESSION TIMES

Prep to Grade 6 starts Wednesday 1st May 3.30pm - 4.30pm

*Please note that children will be grouped according to age / ability / friends

REGISTRATION AND ENROLMENT

To ENROL simply email info@soccerwise.com.au stating your child's full name, year level, date of birth, medical conditions/injuries and whether they attend 'After Care'. SOCCERWISE ® will then reply email a 'Booking Confirmation' (subject to the group not being full or at capacity). By emailing SOCCERWISE ® you have read and agreed to the terms and conditions overleaf. Alternatively, post this enrolment form with your payment to 2/6 Wilson St, Murrumbeena , 3163 VIC .				
Child's Name (1)	Grade	Age		
Child's Name (2)	Grade	Age		
Parent's NameParent	Parent's Signature			
MobileEmail				
Please outline any medical conditions or injuries the participant suffers which SOCCERWISE ® need to be aware of:				
Will your child be attending 'After Care' after Soccerwise ®?	Yes	No 🗌		
PAYMENT AND COST				
COST \$175.00 (includes SOCCERWISE® coaches, soccer equipment, venue hire and GST).				
SOCCERWISE® accepts payment via the follow Cash Cheque EFT No credit cards. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE : \$	ving methods only Bank: Account Name: BSB: Account No.:	Westpac Soccerwise 033 047		

PH: 9568 5455 E MOB: 0419 253 837 V

EMAIL: info@SoccerWise.com.au **WEB:** www.SoccerWise.com.au

Wese" TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- On receiving a 'BOOKING CONFIRMATION / TAX INVOICE' (sent by email) payment in full is required prior to the commencement time/date of the After School Program you have enrolled your child (or children) in.
- **IMPORTANT:** Receiving a 'BOOKING CONFIRMATION / TAX INVOICE' means that your child (or children) have been placed on the 'Class List' for the After School Program. Non-payment by the due date does NOT constitute a booking cancellation for the purposes of child supervision. Any cancellations must be received in writing by email BEFORE the commencement time/date of the After School Program you have enrolled your child (or children) in.

(TERM 2 SESSION DATES ARE AS FOLLOWS:	IMPORTANT - No training on:
	Wednesday - 1/5, 8/5, 15/5, 22/5, 29/5, 5/6 & 19/6.	Wednesday - 17/4, 24/4, 12/6, 26/6.

- Participants must be at least 4 years of age to participate in a Soccerwise® training module or program.
- TRIALS: Soccerwise® does not offer 'trials' at school programs Places at school programs are limited and program numbers are capped.
- CANCELLATION / REFUND / CREDIT POLICY: For any Customer Cancellations no refunds will be issued. A Training Credit Note may be issued instead for any customer cancellations made. The conditions of any Training Credit Note is at the discretion of SOCCERWISE®.

In the unlikely event that SOCCERWISE® After School programs do not go ahead due to unforeseen circumstances (e.g. unforeseen building works on the school playground area; temporary school closures; etc), customers will receive a Training Credit Note and/or Product (sporting good/s) in lieu of any missed session/s. The conditions of any Training Credit Note is at the discretion of SOCCERWISE®. The type of any sporting good/s is at the discretion of SOCCERWISE®. No refunds will be issued for After School programs not going ahead due to unforeseen circumstances.

- MAKE-UP CLASSES: Soccerwise® does not offer make-up classes with any of its school programs. The only group a child is permitted to attend is the group the child has been registered to i.e no swapping between groups, sessions or days is permitted.
- Soccerwise® School Programs are non-transferable. They can not be transferred to any other person or Soccerwise® program (e.g. Weekend programs, School Holiday Programs, other School Programs, etc.).
- Soccerwise® has the right to refuse or remove participants from any of its programs if they (or their Parents / Guardians) do not adhere to the 'Soccerwise® Code of Ethics', 'Soccerwise® Terms & Conditions' (visit www.SoccerWise.com.au for more details) or the terms and conditions set out on this document.
- Soccerwise® reserves the right to use any photographs, digital images or film taken at training sessions, programs or events for the purposes of advertising, publicity, marketing or promotion. Unless written advice is received by Soccerwise® indicating that participants (or by Parent / Guardians) do not wish to appear in such material Soccerwise® may use this material as described.
- Parents / Guardians are aware of the nature of hazards associated with soccer, soccer training and soccer related activities that may be a part of Soccerwise® Programs.
- Soccerwise® does not accept any liability for personal injury, property damage or loss sustained by any participant as a result of his or her participation in a Soccerwise® program due to any cause whatsoever.
- Training sessions are conducted outdoors. Participants are required to wear appropriate sporting attire (and footwear) to training. For example a hat, cap, runners and sunscreen in summer warm clothing, runners and water-proof jacket in winter. For more information on our 'Bad Weather Policy' visit wwwSoccerWise.com.au.
- Soccerwise® has the right to cancel or postpone any advertised session times or groups for any reason whatsoever. Group structure, age groups and session times/dates are subject to change. Any changes made are at the discretion of Soccerwise®.
- IMPORTANT: Soccerwise® does not pick up children from their class rooms. Children must make their own way over to Soccerwise® for registration and commencement of training. Regarding 'child supervision' - Soccerwise® obligation and responsibility is to arrive at Caulfield South Primary on time to set-up and commence training (see session start times on reverse side of this form). Soccerwise® will not leave Caulfield South Primary until 4.30pm. Thereafter it becomes parents' / guardians' responsibility to ensure their children are picked up on time or alternate arrangements made. If parents / guardians are running late to pick up their children they should call Caulfield South Primary and / or Soccerwise®. After 4.30pm children not picked up will be taken to 'After Care'.
- In the unlikely event that training does not take place due to extremely poor / dangerous weatherconditions (e.g electrical storms) children will be supervised 'indoors' by Soccerwise® coaches/staff at the Senior Learning Centre (SLC) until 4.30pm. At 4.30pm children not picked up will be taken to 'After Care'.
- ATTENDANCE: If your child is unable to attend a SOCCERWISE session for any reason (eg. illness, dentist, family holiday, etc) please advise our office before the session start time where possible.